

UNITED NATIONS

United Nations Transitional Administration in East Timor

Transitoire des Nations Unies au Timor Oriental UNTAET

> UNTAET/REG/2000/32 29 September 2000

REGULATION NO. 2000/32

TO AMEND REGULATION NOS 2000/12 AND 2000/18

The Special Representative of the Secretary-General (hereinafter: Transitional Administrator),

Pursuant to the authority given to him under United Nations Security Council resolution 1272 (1999) of 25 October 1999,

Taking into account United Nations Transitional Administration in East Timor (UNTAET) Regulation No. 1999/1 of 27 November 1999 on the Authority of the Transitional Administration in East Timor,

For the purpose of amending (UNTAET) Regulation No. 2000/12 on a Provisional Tax and Customs Regime for East Timor and Regulation No. 2000/18 on a Taxation System for East Timor,

Promulgates the following:

Section 1 Amendment of Regulation No. 2000/18

Regulation No. 2000/18 is amended so it reads as set out in the Schedule to the present Regulation.

Section 2 Repeal of Regulation No. 2000/12

Regulation No. 2000/12 ceases to have effect when the amendments set out in Section 1 enter into force.

Section 3 Entry into force

The present Regulation shall enter into force on 29 September 2000.

Sergio Vieira de Mello Transitional Administrator